OP \$40.00 1140

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YKK CORPORATION OF AMERICA	04/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YKK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	treet Address: 1, Kanda Izumi-cho	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-8642	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11403532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.815.6446

Email: ARossi@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46420/328700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /s/ Angela M. Rossi

Total Attachments: 3

source=SIGNED-Corrected_Assign11-403532#page1.tif source=SIGNED-Corrected_Assign11-403532#page2.tif source=SIGNED-Corrected_Assign11-403532#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019197 FRAME: 0585

500263736

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YKK CORPORATION OF AMERICA (hereinafter "YCA"), a New York corporation having an office at One Parkway Center, 1850 Parkway Place, Suite 300, Marietta, Georgia 30067, United States of America, has acquired an undivided right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/403,532 filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2006 pursuant to an assignment from the inventors recorded on May 25, 2006 at Reel 017680, beginning at Frame 0956; and

WHEREAS, YKK CORPORATION (hereinafter "YKK"), a company of Japan having an office at 1, Kanda Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8642, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said undivided right, title and interest in said invention, in said application and in and to letters patent granted therefor in the United States; and

WHEREAS, YCA executed an Assignment on January 19, 2007, incorrectly identifying YKK as "YKK CORPORATION JAPAN" which Assignment was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2007 at Reel 018783, beginning at Frame 0844; and

WHEREAS, YCA desires to correct this error by executing this Corrected Assignment, which supercedes and replaces the prior erroneous Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by YKK, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. YCA has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto YKK, undivided right, title and interest in and

US2000 9901922 1

PATENT REEL: 019197 FRAME: 0586 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/403,532

Filed: April 13, 2006

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

to said patent application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any reissue,

renewal, divisional, or continuation thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by YKK for its own

use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives to the full ends of the terms for which the patents are granted or reissued as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by YCA if this assignment and sale

had not been made.

YCA, its successors and its assigns further agree with YKK hereafter to execute,

without further consideration, all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other

instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper, to secure the grant of patents and to record or

perfect the right conveyed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 5 day of

YKK CORPORATION OF AMERICA ("YCA")

Printed Name: E. Alex Gregor

Title:

President & CEO

US2000 9901922 1

REEL: 019197 FRAME: 0587

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/403,532 Filed: April 13, 2006 CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF	
Before r	me, a Notary Public in and for the State of, on this 5 th day of
April	, 2007, personally appeared E. Alex Gregory as President and CEO, who being duly
sworn, signed a	nd acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
	VICKI W. YOUNG Notary Public, Cherokee County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 8, 2010

U\$2000 9901922.3

RECORDED: 04/24/2007

PATENT REEL: 019197 FRAME: 0588